
SD CD (Rollart) - Interprovinciale BO FC FE RA RN - ALLIEVI (F)

Funo di Argelato (Bologna) - 08/03/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Espoire

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName CD    FDClub

 1  1831 U.P.CALDERARA  40.40DIOTALLEVI EMMA

 2  23188 CASTELDEBOLE  40.09LICENZIATO CHIARA

 3  31392 POL.VA FUNO  39.44FABBRI ALICE

 4  41057 FORLI' ROLLER  31.63DRADI NICOLE

 5  53188 CASTELDEBOLE  30.36DE MARCO AMELIA

 6  6830 POL.SPRING SEZ.PATT.  28.75ANEDDA ALICE

 7  7184 PROGRESSO FONTANA  27.91SLIMANI SARA

 8  83188 CASTELDEBOLE  24.05GASPARINI GIULIA

 9  91392 POL.VA FUNO  24.02COLLIVA GIORGIA

 10  10184 PROGRESSO FONTANA  19.44GARUTI FRANCESCA
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Funo di Argelato (Bologna) - 08/03/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

SD CD (Rollart) - Interprovinciale BO FC FE RA RN - ALLIEVI (F)

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 22.65  17.75  0.0  40.40831 U.P.CALDERARADIOTALLEVI EMMA 1
 20.60  19.49  0.0  40.093188 CASTELDEBOLELICENZIATO CHIARA 2
 22.20  17.24  0.0  39.441392 POL.VA FUNOFABBRI ALICE 3
 17.75  13.88  0.0  31.631057 FORLI' ROLLERDRADI NICOLE 4
 13.35  17.01  0.0  30.363188 CASTELDEBOLEDE MARCO AMELIA 5
 14.00  14.75  0.0  28.75830 POL.SPRING SEZ.PATT.ANEDDA ALICE 6
 14.90  13.01  0.0  27.91184 PROGRESSO FONTANASLIMANI SARA 7
 13.05  11.00  0.0  24.053188 CASTELDEBOLEGASPARINI GIULIA 8
 11.15  12.87  0.0  24.021392 POL.VA FUNOCOLLIVA GIORGIA 9
 8.95  10.49  0.0  19.44184 PROGRESSO FONTANAGARUTI FRANCESCA 10

Event Manager EMR GAUDINO VINCENZO Specialist EMR MARABINI SARA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA Referee EMR RANDELLINI MONICA

Judge 1 EMR RANDELLINI MONICA Judge 2 EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
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SD CD (Rollart) - Interprovinciale BO FC FE RA RN - ALLIEVI (F)

Funo di Argelato (Bologna) - 08/03/2025

Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DIOTALLEVI EMMA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.40 +1 +1 5.50DSSq2  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.90

 0.25 +1 0 5.30ClSq2  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.55

 0.00 0 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

 0.50 +1 +1 7.70Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  8.20

 22.65 21.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 22.65  17.75  0.00  40.40

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  4.25  4.381

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  4.25  4.251

Performance/Execution  4.75  4.50  4.621

Choreography/Composition  4.50  4.50  4.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.75

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager EMR GAUDINO VINCENZO

 

 

Specialist EMR MARABINI SARA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR RANDELLINI MONICA
Judge 1 EMR RANDELLINI MONICA
Judge 2 EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LICENZIATO CHIARA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.30 +1 +1 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  3.30

 0.40 +1 +1 5.50DSSq2  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.90

 0.50 +1 +1 7.70Tr3  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %  8.20

 0.20 +1 +1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.20

 20.60 19.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 20.60  19.49  0.00  40.09

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  4.75  4.621

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.75  4.75  4.751

Performance/Execution  5.00  5.00  5.001

Choreography/Composition  5.25  5.00  5.121

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.49

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager EMR GAUDINO VINCENZO

 

 

Specialist EMR MARABINI SARA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR RANDELLINI MONICA
Judge 1 EMR RANDELLINI MONICA
Judge 2 EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

FABBRI ALICE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.50 +1 +1 5.30ClSq2  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  5.80

 0.20 0 +1 5.50DSSq2  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.70

 0.00 0 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

 0.00 0 0 7.70Tr3  4 Dance Traveling Traveling %  7.70

 22.20 21.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 22.20  17.24  0.00  39.44

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  4.25  4.121

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  4.25  4.121

Performance/Execution  4.50  4.50  4.501

Choreography/Composition  4.25  4.75  4.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.24

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager EMR GAUDINO VINCENZO

 

 

Specialist EMR MARABINI SARA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR RANDELLINI MONICA
Judge 1 EMR RANDELLINI MONICA
Judge 2 EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DRADI NICOLE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 6.80Tr3  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.80

 0.00 0 0 3.00ChStS  2 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

-0.40 -1 -1 5.50DSSq2  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  5.10

-0.15 -1 0 3.00ClSqB  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.85

 17.75 18.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 17.75  13.88  0.00  31.63

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.75  3.621

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.50  3.381

Performance/Execution  3.50  3.50  3.501

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.50  3.381

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.88

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager EMR GAUDINO VINCENZO

 

 

Specialist EMR MARABINI SARA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR RANDELLINI MONICA
Judge 1 EMR RANDELLINI MONICA
Judge 2 EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DE MARCO AMELIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  3.00

-0.15 0 -1 3.00DSSqB  2 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.85

 0.00 0 0 4.50Tr2  3 Dance Traveling Traveling  4.50

 0.00 +1 -1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

 13.35 13.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 13.35  17.01  0.00  30.36

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  4.25  4.381

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  4.00  4.001

Performance/Execution  4.50  4.25  4.381

Choreography/Composition  4.25  4.25  4.251

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.01

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager EMR GAUDINO VINCENZO

 

 

Specialist EMR MARABINI SARA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR RANDELLINI MONICA
Judge 1 EMR RANDELLINI MONICA
Judge 2 EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ANEDDA ALICE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 3.00DSSqB  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  3.00

 0.00 0 0 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  3.00

 0.40 +1 +1 4.50Tr2  3 Dance Traveling Traveling  4.90

 0.10 0 +1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.10

 14.00 13.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 14.00  14.75  0.00  28.75

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  4.00  4.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.50  3.381

Performance/Execution  3.75  3.75  3.751

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.75  3.621

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.75

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager EMR GAUDINO VINCENZO

 

 

Specialist EMR MARABINI SARA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR RANDELLINI MONICA
Judge 1 EMR RANDELLINI MONICA
Judge 2 EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SLIMANI SARA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 3.00DSSqB  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  3.00

-0.50 -1 -1 6.80Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  6.30

-0.30 -1 -1 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.70

-0.10 0 -1 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.90

 14.90 15.80

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7
 14.90  13.01  0.00  27.91

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  3.00  3.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.25  3.251

Performance/Execution  3.50  3.25  3.381

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.25  3.381

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.01

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager EMR GAUDINO VINCENZO

 

 

Specialist EMR MARABINI SARA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR RANDELLINI MONICA
Judge 1 EMR RANDELLINI MONICA
Judge 2 EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GASPARINI GIULIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.15 -1 0 3.00DSSqB  1 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.85

-0.20 0 -1 5.30Tr2  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %  5.10

-0.60 -2 -2 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.40

-0.30 -1 -2 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.70

 13.05 14.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8
 13.05  11.00  0.00  24.05

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  2.75  2.881

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  2.50  2.621

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.75  2.751

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.75  2.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.00

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager EMR GAUDINO VINCENZO

 

 

Specialist EMR MARABINI SARA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR RANDELLINI MONICA
Judge 1 EMR RANDELLINI MONICA
Judge 2 EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

COLLIVA GIORGIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.60 -2 -2 3.50Tr1  1 Dance Traveling Traveling  2.90

-0.45 -1 -2 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.55

 0.00 0 0 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  3.00

-0.30 -1 -1 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.70

 11.15 12.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9
 11.15  12.87  0.00  24.02

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  3.00  3.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.25  3.121

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.25  3.251

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.50  3.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.87

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager EMR GAUDINO VINCENZO

 

 

Specialist EMR MARABINI SARA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR RANDELLINI MONICA
Judge 1 EMR RANDELLINI MONICA
Judge 2 EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
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Solo Dance Ladies Espoire - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GARUTI FRANCESCA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.90 -3 -3 3.00ClSqB  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence  2.10

-0.90 -3 -3 2.50TrB  2 Dance Traveling Traveling  1.60

-0.45 -1 -2 3.00DSSqB  3 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence  2.55

-0.30 -1 -2 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq  2.70

 8.95 11.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 10
 8.95  10.49  0.00  19.44

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.75  2.621

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.50  2.501

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.50  2.621

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.75  2.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.49

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager EMR GAUDINO VINCENZO

 

 

Specialist EMR MARABINI SARA

Data Operator EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR RANDELLINI MONICA
Judge 1 EMR RANDELLINI MONICA
Judge 2 EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
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